



Forums > **Conversations** >

Headlights Post

John_Shaughnessy, LastPago · ⌚ Dec 14, 2022



◀ Prev

2 of 2

Star

Mark unread

Leave



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Jan 25, 2023

Hello John, I haven't yet received any payment.

Should you provide the payment for the parts you purchased and that I've sent to you , I would appreciate.

For payment, I am waiting 1100 USD to my paypal account : stephane.gorla@sfr.fr

Thank you.

Report Edit

↩ Reply



John_Shaughnessy

Jan 25, 2023

Hi Stephane,

I have not forgotten about you at all, I'm currently traveling for a family business and will be back in the next day. When I'm back I'll get you paid immediately. I was meaning to ask you, did you want the payment from PayPal as friends and family so that you're not hit with the fee's on the PayPal transaction? It's \$1,100.00 USD. I can do it either way you prefer.

Report

👍 Like

↩ Reply



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Jan 25, 2023

Thank you for your prompt answer. I was a bit concerned for having no news till I gave you the tracking numbers. For Paypal, if you are back in a few days, no worries for me to wait for the examination of the shape of the items you bought from you and verify you are satisfied with.

Just wanted to check that we are aligned.

For paypal, no fee payment is better

Report Edit

↩ Reply



John_Shaughnessy

Jan 25, 2023

Sorry to go ghost, been dealing with a very difficult family business situation. Been tracking from east coast to west coast nonstop.

I will let you know when everything comes in, I have no doubt in the parts that I'll receive being good quality parts.

I'll be in touch in the next few days when everything arrives.

I will make sure to do no fees payment on PayPal.

Report

👍 Like ↩ Reply



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Jan 31, 2023

Hello John, it looks like the pumps were delivered yesterday, and tail lights are expected today. Let me know.

Stephane

Report Edit

↩ Reply



John_Shaughnessy

Jan 31, 2023

Hi Stephane,

I only saw a box for the fuel pumps come in, I haven't even opened the box yet. I'll let you know how everything looks when I get everything spread out tomorrow.

-Johnny.

Report

Like Reply

**Stephane Gorla**

Supporter

Feb 1, 2023

Hello John, UPS notified me that all packages (lights and pumps) are arrived.

Thank you for your business.

I have sorted the other sets i have and will put them for sale in the next week : they are used but with perfect chromes and lenses with no cracks, hairs, or so...also have a few sets of new lenses still in their boxes.

Your payment is then now welcome .

Best

Report Edit

Reply

**John_Shaughnessy**

Feb 1, 2023

Hi Stephane

I got the package. The taillight housing that I received they were both different. I attached a picture below. I only wanted the taillight housings without the Simca markings on them. I went back on the pictures you'd sent over and saw only one taillight housing was sent over.

If you have another housing without that Simca marking on them let me know.

Let me know what other things you have.

Report

Like Reply

**Stephane Gorla**

Supporter

Thursday at 7:16 AM

My first thought is that it is now time for you to pay the price agreed.

Not paying fuel pumps or tail lights because the housing of tail light is branded Simca is all but honest.

Obviously, once the payment done, no problem to swap your lens housing with a sev marchal one. Was not aware,it was important for you.

So in brief, to make sure things are clear :

step1 : pay the 1100 usd

step 2 : I will then send you a blue/red sev marchal housing for the lense. Or if you can wait some times, I

will be in the usa in late march for a meeting through some government agencies and could then post them from the USA.

Stephane

Report Edit

↩ Reply



John_Shaughnessy

Thursday at 3:22 PM

Stephane,

Accidents happen I understand.

Do you know for sure you have the correct unmarked style housing? If so before sending over the monies can you send me a picture of it. I can gladly mail you this other Simca marked taillight housing back to you for the correct style one if you have it.

Just want to make sure before sending over the monies you do have the correct style taillight housing.

Report

👍 Like ↩ Reply



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Thursday at 4:34 PM

You can already pay the fuel pumas, no housing...I am skiing till sunday. Will then send you pics of the housings i have and you Will let me know wich one you want.

Report Edit

↩ Reply



John_Shaughnessy

Friday at 2:49 AM

Hi Stephane,

Yes of course I was going to say I can get that part sent over. What is your PayPal email address so I can get it sent over?

Report

👍 Like ↩ Reply



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Friday at 6:07 AM

Stephane.gorla@sfr.fr

Report Edit

↩ Reply



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Friday at 9:06 PM

No payment received

Report Edit

↩ Reply



Stephane Gorla

Supporter

Sunday at 3:02 PM

As agreed, here are a pic with the housings I have. The are all period correct. Anyway, I don't understand why housings are important as you wrote me that you would use these parts for building you 2nd GT :
"Yes I know these lights very well as I own an original Mk.I Road car and I'm currently doing another one ".

Also, all housings will have Simca printed on them, as the rear lights used on GT40 come from the SIMCA 1000. So whatever the period, you will have SIMCA printed on the housings and even on the lense itself.

I still haven't received your payment.

Attachments



20230205_143442[1]....
468 KB Views: 2

Report Edit

↩ Reply

Write your reply...

📎 Attach files

↩ Post reply

👁 Preview

Conversation info

Participants:	2
Replies:	34
Last reply date:	Sunday at 3:02 PM
Last reply from:	LastPago

Conversation participants

- J

John_Shaughnessy
- L

LastPago

Forums > **Conversations** >